ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Mateo County Community College District (hereinafter "District") of San Mateo, California, acting through its Governing Board and in accordance with the guidelines established by the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, will accept informal sealed bids for contract award for the following public work:

PROJECT # 462-E CSM BUILDING 16 MODERNIZATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PROJECT COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA

Bids can only be submitted by those B contractors who have been pre-qualified with the District, as reflected on the District's website: http://www.smccd.edu/accounts/smccd/departments/facilities/PrequalABC.shtml

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK: The project consists of telecommunications cabling, installation of new surface mounted raceways, and supporting power for SMART technology to the classrooms of Building 16 and the installation of the TAC zone controls. Mechanical work as well as patching and repairing are covered under separate contracts. The primary information source for the coordination of the electrical and tele-communication networking in the modernization of Building 16 is described in prototypical format per DES Architects + Engineers / Gaynor Engineers Drawings Sheets, dated 09/14/07.

BIDS DUE: Sealed Bids will be received by the Construction Planning Department (hereinafter "CPD")at 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd., Building 6, San Mateo, CA 94402 no later than 2:00 p.m. on Monday, October 15, 2007. Contact for this project is Karen Pinkham, telephone (650)358-6714, fax (650)358-6837, e-mail: plan@smccd.edu.

PROCUREMENT OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS: Bidders may obtain copies of bid documents upon payment of a non-refundable fee to Elite Reprographics starting October 5, 2007 by calling 415-957-1234 or through their website at http://www.eliterepro./com/public.htm. Request CSM Building 16 Modernization Project documents for printing. In addition, bidders may access bid documents through the District's project website: http://www.smccd.edu/accounts/smccd/departments/facilities/CSMB16Modernization_01.shtml. Click on "Project Documents".

ONE MANDATORY PRE-BID WALK WILL BE HELD at 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 10, 2007, College of San Mateo, Building 16. Interested parties are advised to arrive early to obtain a parking pass from CPD staff located in CSM Building 6.

San Mateo County Community College District is an equal opportunity employer.

Board of Trustees San Mateo County Community College District Richard Holober, Vice President-Clerk